Specification Data
CH2500
3/92
A Complete Line
of Rugged Top
and Bottom Guided
Double Ported
Globe Valves

Table of Contents
Foreword
Numbering System
3rd1st
8
2nd 5th4th
Plug Type
1. Double
Seat
Trim Type
2. Down
Seating
(air to close)
4. Up Seating
(air to open)
2nd
0 1
General Data
• Trim
plug type: double seat, V-Port or
contoured
leakage: ANSI/FCI 70.2, Class II
seat ring: threaded
guide: top and bottom
capacity: full area and 0.4
factor all sizes
C
v
ratio: 50:1
flow
characteristics: equal percentage,
linear and
quick opening
• Actuators
type: spring diaphragm
handwheel: optional
type: spring return cylinder
handjack: optional
1st
1
Control
Characteristics
3. Equal
Percentage
6. Quick
Opening
7. Linear
Body Series
10
Actuator Type
87 Spring Diaphragm
84 Cylinder
• Flow Direction
all trims: inlet between
the ports
• Body
type: double seat globe
• Bonnet & Blind Flange
  type: bolted
• Body, Bonnet & Blind Flange
materials: carbon steel
316 stainless steel
chrome-molybdenum steel
SD CH2500 3/92
10000 Series
Numbering  System
General Data
Valve ANSI Class
Sizewwwww
(inches) 150 300 600 900 1500
2  Δ    Δ   Δ •  Δ •  Δ •
3 - 12  Δ Q  Δ Q  Δ Q  Δ Q  Δ Q
14 & 16  Δ Q  Δ Q  Δ Q